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CERTIFIED MAILFebruary 9, 2011

Russ Snyder
Williamsburg Fine Cabinetry
981 Home Avenue
Akron, OH 44310

Re: NOTICE OF VIOLATION - REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
Facility ID:	 1677011201
Williamsburg Fine Cabinetry
Location:	 961 Home Avenue

Akron, OH 44310
Summit County

Dear Mr. Snyder:

The purpose of this letter is to bring to your attention that Williamsburg Fine Cabinetry failed to submit a
quarterly deviation (excursion) report for the fourth quarter reporting period of 2010 (covering October to
December 2010) and an annual VOC emissions report by January 31 in violation of OAC rule 3745-15-
03(B)(1)(b) and 3745-15-03(C) the terms and conditions of your Federally Enforceable Permit to Install and
Operate (FEPTIO) (see Section D., page 7 of 6), and Revised Code (RC) Section 3704.05(C).

It is important that your company immediately prepare and submit these required, reports, as soon as possible,
but not later than 14 days from receipt of this letter. If you fail to submit the reports by the deadline, we will
submit an enforcement action request to the central office of Ohio EPA. Appropriate enforcement action will be
taken which will likely include assessment of civil penalties. The submission of these reports does not
constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in RC Chapter 3704.

Unless other arrangements have been approved by the Director, all reports shall be submitted through Ohio
EPA's eBusiness Center: Air Services online web portal.

If you have any questions concerning this requirement, please contact me at 330-375-2480, x6307.

Since\rely,

Sean Vadas
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